Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BDO Dunwoody Limited, as Trustee			
of the Estate in Bankruptcy of		02/22/2008	TRUSTEE: CANADA
Borrowed Spaces Inc.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yardistry Limited	
Street Address:	460 Phillip Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	N2L 5J2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3395998	BORROWED SPACES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)571-5044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (519) 575-7544

Email: michael.bean@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: D. Michael Bean

Address Line 1: 50 Queen Street North, P.O. Box 2248

Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Kitchener, ONTARIO N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K6001434US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Michael Bean

TRADEMARK REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0820

900103351

\$40.00 \$40.00

CH \$4

Signature:	/Michael Bean/
Date:	04/04/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=_0404123609_001#page1.tif source=_0404123609_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0821

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that BDO Dunwoody Limited, in its capacity as receiver and manager of the assets and undertaking of Borrowed Spaces Inc. and the Trustee of the Estate in Bankruptcy of Borrowed Spaces Inc. ("Assignor"), in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Yardistry Limited ("Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at 460 Phillip Street, Suite 100, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5J2, Canada, the receipt whereof hereby acknowledged, sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks, the particulars of which are set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-marks"), including all common law rights in the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in association with which the Trade-marks have been used, as well as the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement of the Trade-marks.

In assigning the Trade-marks, the Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee that it has good right, title and authority to assign unto the Assignee the Trade-marks.

Assignor shall execute such further documents or instruments required to effect the purpose of this Agreement.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Effective the 2Z day of February, 2008.

BDO DUNWOODY LIMITED in its capacity as receiver and manager of the assets and undertaking of Borrowed Spaces Inc. and the Trustee of the Estate in Bankruptcy of Borrowed Spaces Inc.

Per:

Name: CHEISTEPHER 3

itle: SEMAR 1/16 Parer

SCHEDULE "A"

1. Trademark:

A FENCE THAT ACKNOWLEDGES YOU'VE ARRIVED

Country:

Canada 1335410

Application No.:

Filing Date:

February 14, 2007

Status:

Default notice sent December 20, 2007

2. Trademark:

PRIVACY NEVER LOOKED SO INVITING

Country:

Canada 1335409

Application No.:

February 14, 2007

Filing Date: Status:

Allowed

3. Trademark:

BORROWED SPACES

Country:

Canada

Application No.:

1249054

Filing Date:

March 2, 2005

Registration No.:

TMA668758 July 26, 2006

Registration Date:

Status:

Registered

Trademark:

BORROWED SPACES

Country:

United States

Application No.:

78/702562 August 29, 2005

Filing Date: Status:

Allowed

WAT_LAW\ 307099\1